

Court No. - 63

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 379 of 1988

Appellant :- Girraj & Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- V.K.Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Amar Singh Chauhan,J.

Pursuant to an order dated 7.2.2018, a letter has been received with the submission that the appellant no. 1 Girraj has died and the appellant no. 2 Khemi is missing.

Call for verified death report of Girraj and issue NBW against the appellant no. 2 Khemi alongwith process under section 446 Cr.P.C. through the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate.

Compliance report be obtained by the date fixed.

Let the lower court record be summoned within three weeks.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 4.4.2018

Puspendra