



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 379 of 1988

Girraj And Others
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	V.K.Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. The oldest criminal appeal is taken up.
2. The office report dated 14.01.2026 reveals that the living report of appellants is still awaited.
3. Office to issue reminder.
4. List on 19.03.2026.

January 16, 2026
Shivangi

(Avnish Saxena,J.)